D \$400,00 58738

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY L. STEWART	05/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISIONRX, LLC
Street Address:	16 HERONVUE
City:	GREENWICH
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06831

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5873832
Patent Number:	6742894
Patent Number:	6474817
Patent Number:	6059773
Patent Number:	6755529
Patent Number:	6206522
Patent Number:	6227668
Patent Number:	6045227
Patent Number:	6447119
Patent Number:	6068377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)233-0421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973.233.0420 Email: john@delarosa.com

> PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0571

500112441

Correspondent Name: JOHN DE LA ROSA

Address Line 1: 375 UPPER MOUNTAIN AVE

Address Line 4: MONTCLAIR, NEW JERSEY 07043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VISIONRX,LLC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN DE LA ROSA

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_STEWART#page1.tif source=assignment_STEWART#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0572

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Jeffrey L. Stewart ("Assignor"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to VisionRx, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Connecticut, 16 Heronvue, Greenwich Connecticut ("VisionRx") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, along with the right to sue for past infringement, to certain United States patents and patent application(s) listed in the attached Appendix (hereinafter the "Transferred Patents"), and any corresponding counterpart foreign patents and patent applications.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of VisionRx to apply for patent or other form of protection for said Transferred Patents, and to claim any benefit of the right of priority.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to VisionRx, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said Transferred Patents, or other forms of protection.

Jeffrey W. Stewart

Date: MAY 18, 2006

United States of America)

State of County of FAIRTIE() ss.:

On this day of Man 2006, before me personally came Jeffrey L. Stewart, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF CONN.
COUNTY OF FAIRFILED
SALVATORE J. SCALISI
EXP. JULY 2006

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0573

APPENDIX TRANSFERRED PATENTS

PATENT NO.	SERIAL NO
	09/973,453
5,873,832	08/695,616
6,742,894	09/968,203
6,059,773	08/910,494
6,755,529	10/095,624
6,206,522	09/255,113
6,227,668	09/628,792
6,045,227	09/146,655
6,447,119	09/498,803
6,474,817	09/604,571
6,068,377	09/312,294

RECORDED: 06/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0574